

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7004/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2005 in CA No. 45/2001 of the

COMMISSION AT MONOPOLIES & RESTRICTIVE TRADE PRACTICES COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S.I.P.& INVESTMENT CORPN.OF ORISSA LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 03/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Salil Paul, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up this matter after a week so that in the meantime counsel for the

petitioner may go through the policy of insurance and make his submissions.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master