

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1130/2007

M/S.I.P.& INVESTMENT CORPN.OF ORISSA LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 11/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,AOR
Mr. Abhishek Upadhay,Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Andley,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Salil Paul,Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER